7267 Coldwater Canyon, North Hollywood. California 91605 • Phone (818) 765-8300 • Toll Free (800) 827-7422 • Fax (818) 765-2387
J4
Micron Power Resistors
Part Numbering System
M N 0
Ty p e
MP - Pin terminal
MH - Lug terminal
MN - Vertical lead terminal
1 0
Nominal re s i s t a n c e
The first two digits are for
an effective value and the
t h i rd digit denotes the
number of zeros following
the former. The decimal
point is indicated by “R”
E x a m p l e
0.05 Ω=50M
0.5 Ω=R50
100 Ω=101
2K Ω=202
S
E l e m e n t
G - w i re -wound  type
(ceramic core)
S - W i re -wound type.
(glass fiber core )
R-Metal Oxide Film
Rated power
02 - 2W
10 - 10W
15 - 15W
0 5
Mounting metal
f i t t i n g
N - Nill
A - Horizontal
B - Ve r t i c a l
N
Tolerance for
re s i s t a n c e
F - ± 1 %
G - ± 2 %
H - ±3%
J - ± 5 %
K - ±10%
J
S t a n d a rd Spec.
C - Solvent-pro o f
U - UL-spec.
I - General
W - Non-induc-
tive and solvent-
p ro o f
N - Non-inductive
C
Terminals And Leads In The Same Direction (Radical Configuration)

J10
Micron Power Resistors
Part Numbering System
F R 2
Fusing re s i s t o r
2 R
Nominal re s i s t a n c e
The first two digits are for
an effective value and the
t h i rd digit denotes the
number of zeros following
the former. The decimal
point is indicated by “R”
N
E l e m e n t
N: Metal oxide film
type W
W: Wire - w o u n d
t y p e
Rated power
14 - 1/4W
12 - 1/2W
02 - 2W
10 - 10W
0 2
Mounting metal
f i t t i n g
N - Nill
N
Tolerance for
re s i s t a n c e
J - ± 5 %
K - ±10%
J
U L
U
Terminals And Leads In The Opposite Direction; (Axial Configuration)FRN
FRW
0        50    100    150    200   250     300
Ambient Temperature (°C)
100
80
60
40
20
0
0 50 70      175
1/4W,1W
2W,5W
• Derating Curve (ref.)
Fusing Resistors
M D S - 3 0 1 2 4
MDS-30125                                                                    File No. E56291
Dimensions (mm)
D±0.5 L±1 dø          ,±3
1 6 20 0.8           35   0.22,150       1.3
2 6 25 0.8           35   0.27,220       2.1
3 8 30 0.8           35   0.47,270       4.0
5 9 35 0.8           35   1.0,470         5.1
10 11 56 1.0           35   1.8,1200      10.0
1/4 3.5 9 0.6           30   0.47,1000     0.4
1/2 4.5 11 0.6           30   0.47,1000     0.6
1 5.5 13 0.8           35   0.47,1000     1.0
2 7.3 18 0.8           35   0.47,1000     2.2
3 10.2 28 0.8           35   0.47,2200     6.0
5 10.2 44 0.8           35   0.47,2200    11.0
Rated
Power

J13
Micron Power Resistors
Part Numbering System
Large-Capacity Type Resistors With Aluminum Diecast Case
* Please refer to MDS-70507 for more detailed information.
M Y
Generic name
3 3 0 0
R e s i s t a n c e
3 0
Lead length
in mm
W Z Z
Specification for
thermal devices
ZZ: None
Withstand voltage
W: AC 2500V
B:  AC 3000V
2 2
E x t e rnal shapeResistor element
C
S t a n d a rd
N
To l e r a n c e
K I
Lead pull out
m e t h o d
X
Distinction of
I n d u c t i v e / n o n -
I n d u c t i v e
1        2                  3                   4        5                 6               7        8         9        10        11       12       13      14       15       16     17      18
MY22, MY12
Lead Wire Conductor Cross-Section;
External Dimensions
Nominal Resistance Values
Derating Curve Temperature Rise (ref.)
MY08 MY06
,1
P1
,2
,1
P1
,2
ø1
6 6
,1
MY60
6
ø1
*Terminal arrangements should be separately specified.
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Load factor (%)
0  50    100   150  200  2 5 0 3 0 0
-25               80            180           260
20 40  60 80 1 0 0 1 2 0
100
80

MRC
MRS
Part Numbering System
M R
Generic name
I R 0 0
R e s i s t a n c e
2 2
Lead length
in mm
C Z Z
Withstand voltage
AC 2000V
0 8
E x t e rnal shapeResistor element
C
S t a n d a rd
N
To l e r a n c e
K I
Lead pull out
m e t h o d
X
Distinction of
I n d u c t i v e / n o n -
I n d u c t i v e
1        2                  3                   4        5                 6               7        8         9        10        11       12       13      14       15       16     17      18
External Dimensions
Lead Wire Conductor Cross-Section:
Derating Curve
Temperature Rise (ref.)
Ambient Temperature (°C) Load Factor (%)
0  50   100   150   200   250  3 0 0
-25                                180         260
20    40    60    80    100  120
100
80

J15
Micron Power Resistors
Part Numbering System
M L
Generic name
3 3 0 0
R e s i s t a n c e
3 0
Lead length
in mm
W Z Z
Withstand voltage
Specification for
thermal devices
ZZ: None
3 0
E x t e rnal shapeResistor element
C
Capacity type
F
To l e r a n c e
K I
Lead pull out
m e t h o d
X
Distinction of
I n d u c t i v e / n o n -
I n d u c t i v e
1        2                  3                   4        5                 6               7        8         9        10        11       12       13      14       15       16     17      18
External Dimensions     (mm)
Lead Wire Conductor Cross-Section:
Capacity Type: Type L
Capacity Type: Type F
Derating Curve
Temperature rise (ref.)
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Load Factor (%)
0    50     100   150    200   250     300
-25       40                    180          260
20    40    60    80   100   120
100
80
60
40
20
0
300
240
180
120
60
0
ML30L
350
ML25L
ML20L
Withstand voltage
Conductor cross-sectional are a
2 m m2 3 . 5 m m2              5 . 5 m m2
2 0 0 0 V
Nominal Resistance Values
3000V
3500V
,1
P1
,2 6
,1
P1
,2 6
2500V
ML15L